



# Orange County Arts & Cultural Affairs

## FY18 Cultural Tourism Funding - Final Scores & Ranking

KEY:  
 Above Green Line Ranked  
 Eligible for Full Funding  
 Approved by Adv. Council  
 9/21/17; to BCC 10/17/17

Organization	Project	Award	Rank by Request	Rank Overall	Olympic Average Score	Available/ Balance
<b>Large Requests</b>						<b>\$ 1,600,000</b> 59.7%
Orlando Shakespeare Theater	Orlando Shakespeare Theater: Cultural Tourism 2018	\$150,000	1	1	92.000	\$ 1,450,000
Orlando Science Center	Superhero Science Season	\$150,000	2	3	91.444	\$ 1,300,000
Orlando Fringe	27th Orlando International Fringe Theatre Festival	\$150,000	3	4	91.222	\$ 1,150,000
Enzian	27th Annual Florida Film Festival	\$150,000	4	5	90.750	\$ 1,000,000
Bach Festival Society of Winter Park	Prominence Through Excellence: Exceptional Choral, Orchestral, and Chamber Music in 2018	\$150,000	5	6	90.111	\$ 850,000
Downtown Arts District	Downtown Arts District: A Vibrant and Innovative Cultural Destination	\$100,000	6	8	88.875	\$ 750,000
Garden Theatre	Garden Theatre 2018 Season	\$150,000	7	9	88.375	\$ 600,000
Orlando Museum of Art	Orlando Museum of Art - Spring 2018 Exhibition Season	\$150,000	8	10	88.222	\$ 450,000
Orlando Repertory Theatre	Inspiring Young Minds: Orlando Repertory Theatre's 2018 Summer/Fall Season of Professional Theatre for Young Audiences	\$150,000	9	11	88.000	\$ 300,000
Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra	The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra's 25th Anniversary Season	\$150,000	10	15	87.222	\$ 150,000
Orlando Ballet	Orlando Ballet Spring/Summer 2018 Season	\$150,000	11	17	86.444	\$ -
<b>Total Large Requests (11 awards)</b>	<b>TOTAL FUNDING RECOMMENDED</b>	<b>\$1,600,000</b>	<b>59.71%</b>			

Score range = 13.7 points

Mean avg score: 89.333  
 Median score: 88.875  
 \$1,600,000 Full  
 \$0 Balance

Organization	Project	Award	Rank by Request	Rank Overall	Olympic Average Score	Available/ Balance
<b>Medium Requests</b>						<b>\$ 816,000</b> 30.5%
Holocaust Memorial Resource and Education Center of Florida	Remembrance, Compassion, and Prejudice: the 2018 Cultural Season	\$75,000	1	1	92.000	\$ 741,000
Mennello Museum of American Art (Friends of), The	A Year of Culturally Diverse American Art	\$75,000	2	7	88.889	\$ 666,000
Crealdé School of Art	Crealdé's 2018 Season of Exhibitions & Events at the Hannibal Square Heritage Center and Beyond	\$75,000	3	12	87.750	\$ 591,000
Central Florida Ballet	The 12th Annual World Ballet Competition	\$75,000	4	14	87.556	\$ 516,000
Creative City Project, Inc.	IMMERSE 2018 presented by Creative City Project	\$75,000	5	15	87.444	\$ 441,000
Winter Park Playhouse, The	The Winter Park Playhouse 2018 Series of Professional Musicals, Cabarets & New Musical Festival	\$71,000	6	17	86.500	\$ 370,000
Art & History Museums - Maitland	Art 31 2018: 31 Days of Experimentation and Collaboration	\$70,000	7	19	84.556	\$ 300,000
Snap! Orlando (RETURNING APPLICANT)	CITY UNSEEN	\$75,000	8	21	83.778	\$ 225,000
Mad Cow Theatre Company	Mad Cow Theatre's 21st Season of Live, Professional Theatre - Jan. through Sept. 2018	\$75,000	9	22	81.556	\$ 150,000
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community, The (P.E.C.)	ZORA! Festival 2018 -- "Celebrating the Cultural Arts and Community Action Connection"	\$75,000	10	24	78.333	\$ 75,000
PAST (RETURNING APPLICANT)	MLK50	\$75,000	11	26	78.000	\$ 75,000
<b>Total Medium Requests (11 awards)</b>	<b>TOTAL FUNDING RECOMMENDED</b>	<b>\$816,000</b>	<b>30.45%</b>			

Score range = 19.0 points  
 Score range among all request levels = 19.6 points

Mean avg score: 85.124  
 Median score: 86.500  
 \$816,000 Full  
 \$0 Balance

Organization	Project	Award	Rank by Request	Rank Overall	Olympic Average Score	Available/ Balance
<b>Small Requests</b>						<b>\$ 263,650</b> 9.8%
Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens	10th Annual Winter Park Paint Out Plein Air Fesetival	\$40,000	1	12	87.750	\$ 223,650
Leu Gardens, Friends of	Nature Connects® Art with LEGO® Bricks	\$40,000	2	20	83.889	\$ 183,650
Central Florida Community Arts (NEW APPLICANT)	Turning the Corner: Spring and Summer 2018 Community Orchestra Series	\$38,650	3	23	79.667	\$ 145,000
Maker Effect Foundation	Maker Faire Orlando	\$40,000	4	25	78.222	\$ 105,000
Global Peace Film Festival	2018 Global Peace Film Festival	\$40,000	5	27	76.111	\$ 65,000
Opera Orlando (NEW APPLICANT)	Opera Orlando: Second Stage Series	\$40,000	6	28	73.000	\$ 25,000
Asian Cultural Association of Central Florida	Eastern Artistry: Celebrating India and South Asia	\$25,000	7	29	72.444	\$ -
<b>Total Small Requests (7 awards)</b>	<b>TOTAL FUNDING RECOMMENDED</b>	<b>\$263,650</b>	<b>9.84%</b>			

Score range = 15.3 points

Mean avg score: 78.726  
 Median score: 78.222  
 \$263,650 Full  
 \$0 Balance

**Minimum Scores for Funding Eligibility:**  
 Large request: 80 minimum score  
 Medium request: 75 minimum score  
 Small request: 70 minimum score

**Total ALL (30) Requests** 2,814,650  
**Total ALL (29) Recommended** \$2,679,650 95.20%  
**Total Funding Pool FY18 CT** \$2,679,650 100%  
**Total Full Funding** \$2,679,650  
 Balance in all 3 levels \$